RESOLUTION G2024-28

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TOWNSHIP ADMINISTRATOR TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH JK MEURER CORPORATION TO REPAIR AND RE-PAVE THE TENNIS AND BASKETBALL COURTS AT SEVEN GABLES PARK IN THE AMOUNT OF FORTY-FOUR THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED FIFTEEN DOLLARS AND NO CENTS ($44,215.00) AND PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT SERVICES TO PURCHASE TWO PORTABLE NETS FOR PICKLEBALL IN THE AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS AND NO CENTS ($5,406.00)

WHEREAS, it has been determined by the Trustees that they would like to repair the cracks and repave the basketball court and the tennis courts at Seven Gables Park;

[...]

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of Symmes Township, Hamilton County, Ohio:

Section 1.   The Symmes Township Trustees hereby authorizes the Township Administrator to enter into an agreement with JK Meurer Corporation to repair the cracks and re-pave the Basketball and Tennis Courts in the amount of Forty-Four Thousand Two Hundred Fifteen Dollars and No Cents ($44,215.00) and PES to purchase two portable nets for pickleball in the amount of Five Thousand Dollars and No Cents ($5,406.00).

Section 2.   The funds for the courts shall be taken from the Parks Levy Fund (#2171).

Section 3.   The Fiscal Officer is